

For internal use only.



PRIVACY POLICY Updated May 24th 2018



Alliance Airways complies with the <u>Children's Online Privacy Protection Act of 1998</u> (COPPA) and the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

Age Limitation

Pilots must be a minimum 16 years of age in order to apply for membership and fly with Alliance Airways.

Personal Data We Collect:

Alliance Airways collects the following personal data: First name, last name, username, password, birthdate, email address, IP address, VATSIM ID.

Consent to Collect Data.

By applying to Alliance Airways and using our site and services, you are giving Alliance Airways permission to collect personal data that will only be used by Alliance Airways.

How We Use the Information We Collect:

Alliance Airways uses your data for purpose of conducting services offered by Alliance Airways such as but not limited to the participation as an Alliance Airways pilot, pilot certifications, pilot advancements, access to Alliance Aircraft, scenery, and awards offered by Alliance Airways. Some of this data is also used in cookies. Although the use of cookies in your web browser is not mandatory, they aid in allowing the web browser to remain logged into our website. We may also contact you vie email with announcements of upcoming events, and important information related to Alliance Airways.

Data Retention:

Alliance Airways will not retain your data after you have been deleted from our Pilot Rosters. You may terminate your membership and therefore delete your data at anytime by either contacting your Region Manager and requesting to terminate your Alliance Airways account, or by deleting it yourself by going to your pilot profile and clicking on the "Delete Account" button.



We Never Sell, Share, or Rent Personal Information:

We will never sell, share or rent your data. The data that we collect is strictly used by Alliance Airways.

Transparency and Choice:

We will be transparent about our practices, so that you can make meaningful choices about how your personal information is used. If we make a material change, we will provide prominent notice by posting a notice on our service or this website page and/or we will notify you by email (if you have provided an email address to us).

Data Controller:

User data collected by Alliance Airways is managed by the Alliance Airways management team.